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SITE DATA PHASING: PREVIOUS BUILDING DATA WELL FIELD PROTECTION: TRAFFIC STATEMENT o= =
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PHASE |I: CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION. GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 424710 S.F. (9.75AC) 100 % THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER TRIP GENERATION FOR THE SITE IS BASED UPON THE INSTITUTE ]j/ \
. PHASE II: PROPOSED PARKING. RESTAURANT IMPERVIOUS: 167.030 S.F. (383AC)  39.33 % SUPPLY WELL. OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE) MANUAL, 11TH EDITION. - - Y
’ ’ BUILDING COVERAGE 14515SF. (033 A 429 THE ITE CODES FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT ARE 411 -
10 37 40 S 452 FT OF N4 OF GOVT LOT 8 LYG E OF N FORK OF ST LUCIE QUAD WASHING & SERVICE, QUAD COOLERS, v GCo G 15 8.F. (0.33AC) 3:42% PUBLIC PARK) & 931 (FINE DINING RESTAURANT). [E | = !
( ) ( ) I
RIV-LESS E 70 FT FOR RD R/W - (9.75 AC) (OR 1922-1) QUAD 1, BATHROOMS, DUMPSTER, OUTDOOR PAVEMENT 82,288 S.F. (1.89AC)  19.38% PARKING REQUIREMENTS TRIP GENERATION FOR THIS SITE IS ESTIMATED AS FOLLOWS: - -
BAR, TIKI BAR, HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE. SIDEWALKS 48,170 S.F. (1.11AC) 1134 % : o [ \
PARCEL ID #: 4410-413-0001-000-6 PHASE IIl;: PROPOSED QUADS 2, 3, & 4. PLAYGROUND AREA 22,057 S.F. (0.51 AC) 5.19% TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 211 SPACES (9 ADA) AVERAGE DAILY TRIPS (ADT) E] -
PERVIOUS: 257,680 S.F. (5.92 AC) 60.67 % RESTAURANT: (14,112 SF / 75 SF = 188) ER
PROJECT NAME: WESTMORELAND RIVERWALK OPEN SPACE 254162SF. (583AC)  59.84 % HISTORIC VILLAGE: (4561 SE /200 SF = 23 PUBLIC PARK: = 18 VPD - ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
PROVIDER OF UTILITIES: ’ o o ) “, =23) FINE DINING RESTAURANT: = 1,258 VPD ENVIRONMENTAL
OWNER: CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE WATER: PSLUSD RETENTION 3518 SF. (008 AC) 083 % TOTALADT: = 1,276 VPD =
E— 121 SW PORT ST LUCIE BLVD. WASTEWATER: PSLUSD SROPOSED BUILDING DATA TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 243 SPACES (10 ADA) i 10250 VILLAGE PARKWAY
PAVED PARKING PROVIDED 92 SPACES (10 ADA
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34984 IRRIGATION:  WELL o U ( ) AM PEAK HOUR - SUITE 201
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 424,710 S.F. (9.75AC) 100 % UNPAVED OVERFLOW PARKING PROVIDED 151 SPACES PUBLIC PARK: _ 2 VPH - PORT ST. LUCIE. FL 34987
. = - )
. . o _
FUTURE LAND USE: CG/CH/ROI FIRE PROTECTION: IMPERVIOUS: 176,724 S.F. (4.06 AC) 41.61 % FINE DINING RESTAURANT: = 67 VPH n 772-462-2455
ZONING: RIVERWALK SOUTH PUD BUILDING COVERAGE 19,473 S.F. (0.45 AC) 4.59 % DRAINAGE STATEMENT: Lo
T ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1,000' ARE SHOWN. TOTAL AM PEAKHOUR: = 69 VPH En % www.edcainc.com
LAND SIZE: 424,710 S.F. (9.75 AC) PAVEMENT 72,431 S.F. (1.66 AC) 17.05 % THE SITE IS LOCATED DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO THE CITY'S BOTANICAL GARDENS s ’ ’
SIDEWALKS 62,763 S.F. (1.44 AC) 14.78 % WHICH IS PERMITTED UNDER THE S.F.W.M.D. ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE PERMIT NO. ( IN FEET )
PLAYGROUND AREA 05 057 S E. (051 AC 519 56-02986-P. THE EXISTING BOTANICAL GARDENS STORMWATER MANAGEMENT LAKE PM PEAK HOUR ) La
057 S.F. (0.51AC) 197 SYSTEM IS EXPANDED TO ACCOMMODATE THE SITE DRAINAGE. STORMWATER WILL BE PUBLIC PARK: = 2 VPH 1 inch = 40 ft. [\ \ F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
ZONING CODE FOR: PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PERVIOUS: 247986 S.F. (5.69AC)  58.39% ROUTED TO THE EXPANDED BOTANICAL GARDENS LAKE SYSTEM THROUGH A FINE DINING RESTAURANT: = 124 VPH L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098
OPEN SPACE 244,468 S.F. (5.61 AC) 57.56 % COMBINATION OF INLETS, CULVERTS AND OVERLAND FLOW DISCHARGE. THE o g
YARD SETBACKS BUILDING | BUILDING MAXIMUM RETENTION 3518 SF. (0.0B8AC)  0.83% REQUIRED WATER QUALITY TREATMENT AND ATTENUATION WILL BE PROVIDED WITHIN TOTAL PM PEAKHOUR: = 126 VPH o 4 i - —
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PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS. Call ber . sie. P
efore you dig. |
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PROGRAM ELEMENTS El 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
SOLID WASTE: ]ijT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
1. (3) PROPOSED POINTS OF CONNECTION TO WESTMORELAND PARK BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A ; 772-462-2455
PROPERTY, BOARDWALK, CENTERED AT RESTROOMS / PAVED DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS. H i

WESTMORELAND RIVERWALK

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
121 SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34984

OSC/OsP
0SsC

560,617 S.F. (12.87 AC)

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

ADEQUATE PARKING IS PROVIDED BY THE ADJACENT WESTMORELAND

PARK TO THE NORTH

o0 s ®w N

PARKING WALKWAY AND OVERFLOW PARKING;
+ 500 L.F. OF ACCESSIBLE WALKWAY;

+ 260 L.F. OF BOARDWALK;

+ 2,214 L.F. OF STABILIZED TRAILS;

(2) NATURE OVERLOOKS;

INTERPRETIVE / EDUCATIONAL SIGNAGE.

NOTES:

1)

2)

FINAL LOCATIONS OF TRAILS AND PROGRAM ELEMENTS MAY CHANGE
AS AN EFFORT TO AVOID IMPACTING ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS.

REMOVAL OF TREES AND NATIVE VEGETATION SHALL BE SELECTIVE
AND MINIMAL TO ACCOMMODATE PASSIVE RECREATIONAL ELEMENTS.

VERTICAL DATUM NOTE:

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF
1988 (N.A.V.D.88) AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

*GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD

NOTE:

HAZARDOUS WASTE:

CITY OF PSL #: P17-004-A2

ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED ON

REGULATIONS.

LANDSCAPE:

REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN BY OTHERS.

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE
PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE

PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:

PSLUSD PROJECT #: 5001-31B

It's fast.

It's free.

Know what's below.

ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

www.callsunshine.com

It's the law.

Call before you dig.

VICI

NITY MAP

SCALE: 1:1,000



AutoCAD SHX Text
HYD

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =     ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
40


THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.

FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06 FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06
—0 PR o TN

% BUMPER /CURB || =
P —— P ——
| 12 MIN, 12° MIN. i 10 4

6" PANTED—"|| o
SINGLE WHITE
STRIPING

16 -0
18" STALL DEPTH

GENERAL NOTES: y L— —'lﬁi__ _-|5-|._

A) ALL PARKING SPACES WITH EXCEPTION OF HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
MARKED IN WHITE, RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,2010 SECTION 710.

B) ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROPERLY SIGNED AND STRIPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FDOT STANDARD INDEX 17346, FY 2017-18.

C) ALL COMPACT SPACES SHALL BE MARKED "COMPACT" ON THE STALL OR TIRE STOP.

ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACE DETAIL
& 18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

NOTES:

FTP 20-06 FTP 21-06 1. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND

&

WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL

DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

FTP 22-06 PERMIT 3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.
ONLY 4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP 21-06 SIGNS.
5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND OR SIDEWALK TO
e THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250
FTP 22-06 FINE" SIGN.

PARKING BY

PARKING BY
DISABLED

AND BORDER.

2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND
WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL
HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND
AND BORDER.

! HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND

6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS &
FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE LATEST FDOT DESIGN
STANDARDS.

8" x 8" BOND BEAM
" BAND / W/ 2 #5 BARS CONT.

]
‘|_ l /

Z . STEEL  STUCCO
| | | BOLLARD
B | 20" |
! ! HINGES SHALL BE
OUTSIDE OF 11"
CLEAR AREA
12" x 18" CONCRETE
__ ! FOOTING W/ 3 #5
s 11" CLEAR = 11" CLEAR 5l BARS CONT.
w2
s - 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
. < 0O 6" CONCRETE SLAB W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/
: = | < 2| WITH 6X6 #10/10 W.W.M. FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR AT
< 5 (fc' = 3000 psi) LOCATIONS SHOWN
n 2 n
4" DIA. x 42" HIGH
STEEL BOLLARD
= 4 - 8 4 - 4 = W/ 18" EMBEDDED
) 240" . INTO CONCRETE
'~ 8"CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS W/ STUCCO
I R
= DUM \_RECYCLE
JIE I DUMPTSER SIGN

100% OPAQUE
GATES (SOLID
WOOD OR METAL
SHEETING)

24' x 12' DUMPSTER DETAIL

NOTE:

OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR
TO LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE VEHICLE.

EDGE OF DETECTABLE
WARNING DOME PATTERN SHALL

BE IN-LINE WITH
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

s2" 235"

) TRUNCATED DOME INTEGRAL DOME

s2"

IZJ5"I

7 N
O

TRUNCATED DOME

i | ( (SEE DETAIL)

b bjo/ e
o O I l/
o O

o O O

T~ PLANVIEW

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACES THAT EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP AND IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES (610 MM) FROM THE BACK OF CURB

NOTES:
REFER TO FDOT INDEX 304 FOR FURTHER DETAILS
CAST IN PLACE

DETECTABLE WARNING

SEE PLANS

Provide 1/8” to 1/4" contraction
/joints at 10" centers (max).

\Compoct Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density as

Determined by AASHTO T-99

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

USE 3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.

SIDEWALK THICKNESS TO BE INCREASED TO 6"
THICK AT DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS.

ALL REPAIRS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED 10' MINIMUM
TO NEXT FULL JOINT.

ALL SIDEWALK WITHIN FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE
CONSTRUCTED PER STANDARD PLANS 522-001.

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

2.5" ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE TOTAL IN

(2) LIFTS: VARIES
13" TYPE S-1 T
13" TYPE S-3

10" LIMEROCK OR
COQUINA BASE

98% MODIFIED
PROCTOR TEST

MAX. DRY DENSITY,
MINIMUM LBR OF 100
12" MIN. STABILIZED SUB-BASE COURSE

98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST MAX. DRY DENSITY
STABILIZED TO AN LBR OF AT LEAST 40

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO

ENGINEERS, INC. FOR PAVEMENT
RECOMMENDATIONS

TYPICAL ON-SITE PAVEMENT SECTION
(HEAVY DUTY)

NOT TO SCALE
2 |-
EXISTING ROADWAY ﬂ —={ o |=— PROPOSED DRIVE WAY
I / CONCRETE
p b
\ T SUBGRADE

MATERIAL BENCHING DETAIL
(FOR ATTACHING TO EXISTING ROADWAY)

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PREPARED
BY ANDERSON ANDRE CONSULTING

1-1/2" TYPE

— /_ SP-9.5 ASPHALT
-------- 227777

Ll X

8" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE

98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE

MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY, 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST

LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (LBR) MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY,
OF AT LEAST 100 STABILZED TO A LIMEROCK BEARING

RATIO (LBR) OF AT LEAST 40

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION

N.T.S.
TYPE "D”
E R CENTER OF AISLE\
74 N A | VARIES
PARKING STALLS | TRAVEL AISLE
2.0%Z MA CONCRETE
2o MR
HAUNCH . v ' P
v 4 4 :

12" MIN. STABILIZED SUB-BASE COURSE
98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST MAX. DRY DENSITY

NOTES: STABILIZED TO AN LBR OF AT LEAST 40

1. TYPICAL PAVEMENT TO BE APPLIED TO ENTIRE PARKING LOT AND ENTRANCE DRIVEWAY.

2. USE 3,000 P.S.l. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

3. SUBGRADE TO EXTEND BEYOND THE TYPE "D" CURB AS SHOWN ON DETAIL.
4. TYPE "D" CURB TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT.

5. TYPE "D" CURB SHOWN OVERSIZED IN DETAIL FOR CLARITY.

PARKING LOT SECTION W/ TYPE
"D" CURB

CITY OF PSL #: P17-004-A2
PSLUSD PROJECT #: 5001-31B

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHIL“

ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS

PORT SAINT LUCIE OFFICE

ENVIRONMENTAL

N

10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098

T 772-462-2455

B www.edc-inc.com
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10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
7 772-462-2455
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ENVIRONMENTAL
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It's fast.

It's free.

It's the law.

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
www.callsunshine.com

22-355
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